Based on the pleadings as well 
as the position of the defendant commissioner, if any, and recognizing the Plaintiffs waiver of 
direct payment and assignment ofEAJA to her counsel, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that attorney fees, expense, and costs in the total amount of 
Six Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars and Twelve Cents ($6,193.12) pursuant to the 
Equal Access to Justice Act, 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d) are awarded to Plaintiff. Astrue v. Ratliff, 130 
S.Ct. 2521 (2010). 

The Comt hereby awards EAJA fees, broken down as follows: 

1. Plaintiff is awarded 27.8 hours at $192.68 per hour in the amount of$5,356.50 for